MINUTES OF <u>Regular</u> MEETING OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LUFKIN, TEXAS, HELD <u>March 6th</u> 1951 at <u>7:30</u> P. M.

On this the 6th day of March, A. D., 1951, the City Commission of the City of Lufkin, Texas, convened in Regular Session, in the regular meeting place in said City, with the following members thereof, to wit:

<u>Granville Wright</u> ,	Mayor
Joe Stegall ,	Commissioner, Ward No. 1
J. M. Snell,	Commissioner, Ward No. 2
L. B. Zeagler,	Commissioner, Ward No. 3
H. A. Treadwell,	Commissioner, Ward No. 4
Harry Steenson ,	City Manager
B. A. Bradshaw,	City Secretary
<u> C. E. Brazil </u> ,	City Attorney

being present, and the following absent: ______ none ______ constituting a quorum when the following business was transacted:

A The minutes of the Council meeting held February 8, 1951, were approved on motion of Commissioner Treadwell, seconded by Commissioner Zeagler.

7. The February bills were approved for payment on motion of Commissioner Zeagler, seconded by Commissioner Snell.

3. Motion to reimburse Mr. Howard Walker to date for the Right-of-way purchase arrangements made by him on proposed Highway No. 94 and No. 69, was made by Commissioner Snell, seconded by Commissioner Zeagler approved by the Council.

Commissioner Snell made a motion to raise all hourly men ten cents (\$0.10) per hour, such increase to be effective March 16, 1951, and Commissioner Stegall seconded the motion. The Council voted approval.

5 City Manager Steenson presented the tentative budget for 1951-1952.

Motion to adjourn by Commissioner Stegall, seconded by Commissioner Zeagler, was voted approval.

ght_ Hannelle (u Mayor Granville W

ATTEST: Secretary